
Newberry (1-0) -vs- Barton (0-1)
9/4/2021 at Wilson, N.C. (Truist Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 2:00 pm   End of Game: 4:40 pm   Duration: 2:40
Referee: Jim Ellis   Line Judge: David Thomas   Side Judge: Gregory Sells   Umpire: Matthew Wiggins
Back Judge: Bill Griffon   Score Keeper: James Crowell   Linesman: Michael Owen   Field Judge: Thomas Hand
Temperature: 85   Wind: slight   Weather: partly cloudy

Date: 9/4/2021
Site: Wilson, N.C. (Truist Stadium)
Attendance: 2,750

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
NC 13 8 3 7 31
BC 0 7 0 0 7

Qtr Time Scoring Play NC BC
1st 08:11 NC - Mario Anderson 7 yd run (Ray Cotton kick), 12 plays, 69 yards, TOP 6:49 7 0

1st 02:54
NC - Bryson Woodruff 16 yd pass from Dre Harris (Ray Cotton kick failed) 5 plays, 68 yards, TOP
3:09 13 0

2nd 11:48 BC - Jack White 2 yd pass from Jaquan Lynch (Jackson Brooks kick) 12 plays, 64 yards, TOP 6:06 13 7
2nd 04:35 NC - Bobby Irby 29 yd pass from Dre Harris (Dre Harris pass) 4 plays, 80 yards, TOP 3:06 21 7
3rd 04:15 NC - A. Funderburk 27 yd field goal 11 plays, 35 yards, TOP 4:27 24 7
4th 01:56 NC - Malory Pinkney 4 yd run (A. Funderburk kick), 6 plays, 28 yards, TOP 2:58 31 7



Team Statistics NC BC
FIRST DOWNS 21 15
    Rushing 15 7
    Passing 5 6
    Penalty 1 2
NET YARDS RUSHING 279 180
    Attempts 38 40
    Avg. Per Rush 7.3 4.5
    Rushing TDs 2 0
    Yards Gained 294 189
    Yds. Lost 15 9
NET YARDS Passing 117 80
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 7-13-0 12-20-0
    Avg. / Att. 9.0 4.0
    Avg. / Comp. 16.7 6.7
    TDs 2 1
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 396 260
    Plays 51 60
    Avg. / Play 7.8 4.3
    Fumbles - Lost 2-2 1-1
    Penalties - Yards 9-68 9-70
PUNTS-YARDS 1-18 3-118
    Avg. / Punt 18.0 39.3
    Net / Punt 18.0 30.7
    Inside 20 1 0
    50+ Yards 0 0
    Touchbacks 0 1
    Fair Catch 0 1
KICKOFFS-YARDS 6-306 2-78
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 51.0 39.0
    Net Yards / Kickoff 36.7 29.5
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 1-6-0 0-0-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 6.0 0
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 1-19-0 4-86-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 19.0 21.5
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 1-10-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 29:35 30:25
    3rd Down Conversions 3 of 6 3 of 11
    4th Down Conversions 1 of 1 2 of 4
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 4-4 1-2
        Touchdowns 3-4 1-2
        Field Goals 1-4 0-2
    Sacks: Total - Yards 0-0 0-0
    PAT: Total - Made 2-3 1-1
    Field Goals: Total - Made 1-1 0-1



Individual Offense
 
 

Newberry Barton

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Dre Harris 7 13 117 2 0 32 0
Totals 7 13 117 2 0 32 0

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Jaquan Lynch 12 19 80 1 0 12 0
Tyler Flippen 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 12 20 80 1 0 12 0

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Mario Anderson 16 175 4 171 1 51 10.7
Dre Harris 7 44 4 40 0 10 5.7
Zebrandon Gant 6 36 0 36 0 11 6.0
Malory Pinkney 5 28 0 28 1 9 5.6
Bryson Woodruff 2 10 0 10 0 7 5.0
Cade Ruff 1 1 0 1 0 1 1.0
Bobby Irby 1 0 7 -7 0 0 -7.0
Totals 38 294 15 279 2 51 7.3

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Jordan Terrell 24 117 9 108 0 19 4.5
Trey Holloway 7 38 0 38 0 12 5.4
Jaquan Lynch 7 27 0 27 0 9 3.9
Jayden Lewis 2 7 0 7 0 4 3.5
Totals 40 189 9 180 0 19 4.5

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Bobby Irby 3 67 1 32
Bryson Woodruff 2 36 1 20
Washington 1 11 0 11
Tre Suber 1 3 0 3
Totals 7 117 2 32

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Jack White 4 19 1 9
Jacquez Durham 2 18 0 11
Kameron Johnson 1 12 0 12
Gabe Hinceman 1 11 0 11
Nate Byers 1 10 0 10
Anton Popov 1 8 0 8
Trey Holloway 1 4 0 4
Jaquan Lynch 1 -2 0 0
Totals 12 80 1 12

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Dre Harris 1 18 18.0 18 1 0 0
Totals 1 18 18.0 18 1 0 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Jayden Lewis 2 88 44.0 48 0 0 0
Tyler Flippen 1 30 30.0 30 0 1 0
Totals 3 118 37.0 48 0 1 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Brentley Allen 1 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Quanta Jackson 0 0 0 1 19 19 0 0 0
Total 1 6 6 1 19 19 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Kameron Johnson 0 0 0 3 64 25 0 0 0
T. Patterson 0 0 0 1 22 22 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0 4 86 25 0 0 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
A. Funderburk 3rd 04:15 27 GOOD

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result

Jackson Brooks 2nd 00:00 26
BLOCK
ED

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
A. Funderburk 6 306 0 0 51.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Bear Huggins 2 78 0 0 39.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Newberry Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Alex Smith 3 4 7 0.5/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Marcus Morgan 6 1 7 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Anthony Blue 4 2 6 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Ja-Quez Smith 2 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
David Vereen 2 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Nick Yearwood — 4 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Juwan Moye 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ryan Heriot 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kegan Crowell — 3 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Sean Swaringer 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Tyran Dixon 3 — 3 2.0/5 —/— — —/— - — — —
Chase Rogers 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Antonio Roach 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
A.J. Valentine 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Matt Moore 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Luke Taylor 2 — 2 1.0/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
Trey Irby 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Gambrell — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Craig Barksdale — 1 1 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Melvin Lundy 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Brentley Allen 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
KeSean Glover — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Justin Rodgers — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Corey Hewett — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Cadavious Gary 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ty Kelly 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Josh Edwards — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — 1 —
Kody Varn — — — —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
Totals 39 32 71.0 4.0/11 —/0 — 1/— - 1 1 —

Barton Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
K. Jenkins 5 5 10 1.0/2 —/— 1 —/— - — — —
Shane Perry 4 2 6 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Dionte Osbey 5 — 5 1.0/4 —/— — —/— - — — —
Mike Webb 1 3 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Alex Gowda 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Jordan White 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Noah Johnson 2 1 3 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
D. Barringer — 3 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
F. Wheeler 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Darius Williams 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
J.L. Ledbetter 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Toney Black 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Matt Smith 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kolbi Anderson — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Darnell Johnson — 1 1 —/— —/— — 1/10 - — — —
Nicholas Butler — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
TEAM 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Quayon Gilbert — — — —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
Connor Stanley — — — —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Totals 30 22 52.0 3.0/8 —/0 1 2/10 - 2 — —



Drive Chart
 
 
Newberry

Barton

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st NC31 15:00 KO BC00 08:11 TD 12-69 06:49
1st NC32 06:03 PUNT BC00 02:54 TD 5-68 03:09
2nd NC25 11:48 KO NC38 11:37 FUMB 1-13 00:11
2nd NC20 07:41 PUNT BC00 04:35 TD 4-80 03:06
3rd NC20 15:00 FGA NC20 15:00 KO 0-0 00:00
3rd NC27 12:28 PUNT BC35 08:42 FUMB 5-38 03:46
3rd BC45 08:42 FUMB BC10 04:15 FG 11-35 04:27
4th NC33 12:43 DOWNS BC32 07:34 PUNT 8-35 05:09
4th BC28 04:54 DOWNS BC00 01:56 TD 6-28 02:58

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st NC25 08:11 KO NC28 06:03 PUNT 4-3 02:08
1st NC36 02:54 KO BC00 11:48 TD 12-64 06:06
2nd BC38 11:37 FUMB BC30 07:41 PUNT 6-8 03:56
2nd NC23 04:23 KO BC09 00:00 FGA 13-68 04:23
3rd NC23 14:51 KO NC31 12:28 PUNT 3-8 02:23
3rd NC35 00:00 FUMB NC45 08:42 FUMB 0-10 00:00
3rd NC25 04:15 KO BC33 12:43 DOWNS 13-42 06:32
4th NC14 07:34 PUNT NC28 04:54 DOWNS 6-14 02:40
4th NC28 01:48 KO NC44 00:00 HALF 4-16 01:48



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
BC ball on BC35.Bear Huggins kickoff 53 yards to the NC12, Quanta Jackson return 19 yards to the NC31 (TEAM).
 

 

 

 

Newberry at 15:00
1st and 10 at NC31 Newberry drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at NC31 Mario Anderson rush for 5 yards to the NC36 (Shane Perry).
2nd and 5 at NC36 Dre Harris pass complete to Washington for 11 yards to the NC47 (F. Wheeler).
1st and 10 at NC47 Dre Harris pass incomplete (Alex Gowda).
2nd and 10 at NC47 Dre Harris rush for 8 yards to the BC45, out-of-bounds (Matt Smith).
3rd and 2 at BC45 Mario Anderson rush for 4 yards to the BC41 (Toney Black).
1st and 10 at BC41 Mario Anderson rush for 4 yards to the BC37 (Shane Perry).
2nd and 6 at BC37 Dre Harris rush for 4 yards to the BC33 (Dionte Osbey).
3rd and 2 at BC33 Bryson Woodruff rush for 7 yards to the BC26 (D. Barringer; Mike Webb).
1st and 10 at BC26 Cade Ruff rush for 1 yard to the BC25 (Shane Perry).
2nd and 9 at BC25 Dre Harris pass complete to Bryson Woodruff for 20 yards to the BC05 (Shane Perry; F. Wheeler).
1st and GOAL at BC05 Mario Anderson rush for loss of 2 yards to the BC07 (K. Jenkins).
2nd and GOAL at BC07 Mario Anderson rush for 7 yards to the BC00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:11.
1st and GOAL at BC03 Ray Cotton kick attempt good.
1st and 10 at NC35 A. Funderburk kickoff 60 yards to the BC05, fair catch by Kameron Johnson.
Total 12 plays, 69 yardsTime of Possession: 06:49

Newberry 7-0 Barton

Barton at 08:11
1st and 10 at BC05 Barton drive start at 08:11.
1st and 10 at BC05 Jordan Terrell rush for 24 yards to the BC29 (David Vereen), PENALTY BC holding 10 yards to the BC19.
1st and 10 at BC19 1st and 16.
1st and 16 at BC19 Jordan Terrell rush for 2 yards to the BC21 (Ty Kelly).
2nd and 14 at BC21 Jordan Terrell rush for 7 yards to the BC28 (Alex Smith).
3rd and 7 at BC28 Jaquan Lynch pass incomplete to Kameron Johnson.
4th and 7 at BC28 Jayden Lewis punt 40 yards to the NC32, fair catch by Brentley Allen.
Total 4 plays, 23 yardsTime of Possession: 02:08

Barton at 08:11
1st and 10 at BC05 Barton drive start at 08:11.
1st and 10 at BC05 Jordan Terrell rush for 24 yards to the BC29 (David Vereen), PENALTY BC holding 10 yards to the BC19.
1st and 10 at BC19 1st and 16.
1st and 16 at BC19 Jordan Terrell rush for 2 yards to the BC21 (Ty Kelly).
2nd and 14 at BC21 Jordan Terrell rush for 7 yards to the BC28 (Alex Smith).
3rd and 7 at BC28 Jaquan Lynch pass incomplete to Kameron Johnson.
4th and 7 at BC28 Jayden Lewis punt 40 yards to the NC32, fair catch by Brentley Allen.
Total 4 plays, 23 yardsTime of Possession: 02:08

Newberry at 06:03
1st and 10 at NC32 Newberry drive start at 06:03.
1st and 10 at NC32 Mario Anderson rush for no gain to the NC32 (Dionte Osbey).
2nd and 10 at NC32 Mario Anderson rush for 12 yards to the NC44, out-of-bounds (Mike Webb).
1st and 10 at NC44 Dre Harris pass complete to Bobby Irby for 32 yards to the BC24, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at BC24 Mario Anderson rush for loss of 2 yards to the BC26 (Shane Perry; Noah Johnson).
2nd and 12 at BC26 Dre Harris pass incomplete to Bryson Woodruff, PENALTY BC holding 10 yards to the BC16, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at BC16 Dre Harris pass complete to Bryson Woodruff for 16 yards to the BC00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:54.
1st and GOAL at BC03 Ray Cotton kick attempt failed.
1st and 10 at NC35 A. Funderburk kickoff 54 yards to the BC11, Kameron Johnson return 25 yards to the BC36, out-of-bounds

(Marcus Morgan).
Total 6 plays, 68 yardsTime of Possession: 03:09

Newberry 13-0 Barton

Barton at 02:54
1st and 10 at BC36 Barton drive start at 02:54.
1st and 10 at BC36 Jordan Terrell rush for 19 yards to the NC45 (Marcus Morgan).
1st and 10 at NC45 Jaquan Lynch pass incomplete to Jacquez Durham, dropped pass.
2nd and 10 at NC45 Jordan Terrell rush for 10 yards to the NC35 (Ja-Quez Smith).
1st and 10 at NC35 PENALTY BC false start (Connor Sauls) 5 yards to the NC40.
1st and 15 at NC40 Jordan Terrell rush for 13 yards to the NC27 (Anthony Blue).
2nd and 2 at NC27 Jaquan Lynch pass incomplete to Kameron Johnson.
3rd and 2 at NC27 Jaquan Lynch pass complete to Anton Popov for 8 yards to the NC19, out-of-bounds (Ja-Quez Smith).

Barton at 02:54
1st and 10 at BC36 Barton drive start at 02:54.
1st and 10 at BC36 Jordan Terrell rush for 19 yards to the NC45 (Marcus Morgan).
1st and 10 at NC45 Jaquan Lynch pass incomplete to Jacquez Durham, dropped pass.



2nd and 10 at NC45 Jordan Terrell rush for 10 yards to the NC35 (Ja-Quez Smith).
1st and 10 at NC35 PENALTY BC false start (Connor Sauls) 5 yards to the NC40.
1st and 15 at NC40 Jordan Terrell rush for 13 yards to the NC27 (Anthony Blue).
2nd and 2 at NC27 Jaquan Lynch pass incomplete to Kameron Johnson.
3rd and 2 at NC27 Jaquan Lynch pass complete to Anton Popov for 8 yards to the NC19, out-of-bounds (Ja-Quez Smith).
 

 

 

 

Start of Quarter #2
1st and 10 at NC19 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at NC19 Jordan Terrell rush for 4 yards to the NC15 (Alex Smith; Anthony Blue).
2nd and 6 at NC15 PENALTY BC false start (Alex Buschow) 5 yards to the NC20.
2nd and 11 at NC20 Jaquan Lynch pass complete to Kameron Johnson for 12 yards to the NC08 (Marcus Morgan).
1st and GOAL at NC08 Jordan Terrell rush for 1 yard to the NC07 (Marcus Morgan).
2nd and GOAL at NC07 Jordan Terrell rush for 1 yard to the NC06 (Nick Yearwood; A.J. Valentine).
3rd and GOAL at NC06 Jaquan Lynch rush for 4 yards to the NC02 (Marcus Morgan; Trey Irby).
4th and GOAL at NC02 Timeout Barton, clock 11:55.
4th and GOAL at NC02 Jaquan Lynch pass complete to Jack White for 2 yards to the NC00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:48.
1st and GOAL at NC03 Jackson Brooks kick attempt good.
1st and 10 at BC35 PENALTY NC personal foul 15 yards to the 50 yardline.
1st and 10 at BC50 Bear Huggins kickoff 49 yards to the NC01, fair catch by Quanta Jackson.
Total 12 plays, 64 yardsTime of Possession: 06:06

Newberry 13-7 Barton

Newberry at 11:48
1st and 10 at NC01 Newberry drive start at 11:48.
1st and 10 at NC01 Mario Anderson rush for 38 yards to the NC39, fumble forced by K. Jenkins, fumble by Mario Anderson recovered

by BC Quayon Gilbert at NC38.
Total 1 plays, 37 yardsTime of Possession: 00:11

Newberry at 11:48
1st and 10 at NC01 Newberry drive start at 11:48.
1st and 10 at NC01 Mario Anderson rush for 38 yards to the NC39, fumble forced by K. Jenkins, fumble by Mario Anderson recovered

by BC Quayon Gilbert at NC38.
Total 1 plays, 37 yardsTime of Possession: 00:11

Barton at 11:37
1st and 10 at NC38 Barton drive start at 11:37.
1st and 10 at NC38 Jaquan Lynch pass incomplete to Jacquez Durham (Anthony Blue).
2nd and 10 at NC38 Jordan Terrell rush for 2 yards to the NC36 (Kegan Crowell; Nick Yearwood).
3rd and 8 at NC36 Jaquan Lynch rush for loss of 2 yards to the NC38, out-of-bounds (Tyran Dixon), PENALTY NC holding 8 yards to

the NC28, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at NC28 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at NC28 Jaquan Lynch pass complete to Jaquan Lynch for loss of 2 yards to the NC30 (Tyran Dixon).
2nd and 12 at NC30 Jordan Terrell rush for loss of 3 yards to the NC33 (Tyran Dixon).
3rd and 15 at NC33 Jaquan Lynch pass complete to Trey Holloway for 4 yards to the NC29 (Juwan Moye), PENALTY BC holding (Gage

Redmond) 10 yards to the NC39.
3rd and 21 at NC39 3rd and 21.
3rd and 21 at NC39 Jaquan Lynch rush for 9 yards to the NC30 (Antonio Roach).
4th and 12 at NC30 Tyler Flippen punt 30 yards to the NC00, touchback.
Total 7 plays, 8 yardsTime of Possession: 03:56

Barton at 11:37
1st and 10 at NC38 Barton drive start at 11:37.
1st and 10 at NC38 Jaquan Lynch pass incomplete to Jacquez Durham (Anthony Blue).
2nd and 10 at NC38 Jordan Terrell rush for 2 yards to the NC36 (Kegan Crowell; Nick Yearwood).
3rd and 8 at NC36 Jaquan Lynch rush for loss of 2 yards to the NC38, out-of-bounds (Tyran Dixon), PENALTY NC holding 8 yards to

the NC28, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at NC28 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at NC28 Jaquan Lynch pass complete to Jaquan Lynch for loss of 2 yards to the NC30 (Tyran Dixon).
2nd and 12 at NC30 Jordan Terrell rush for loss of 3 yards to the NC33 (Tyran Dixon).
3rd and 15 at NC33 Jaquan Lynch pass complete to Trey Holloway for 4 yards to the NC29 (Juwan Moye), PENALTY BC holding (Gage

Redmond) 10 yards to the NC39.
3rd and 21 at NC39 3rd and 21.
3rd and 21 at NC39 Jaquan Lynch rush for 9 yards to the NC30 (Antonio Roach).
4th and 12 at NC30 Tyler Flippen punt 30 yards to the NC00, touchback.
Total 7 plays, 8 yardsTime of Possession: 03:56

Newberry at 07:41
1st and 10 at NC20 Newberry drive start at 07:41.
1st and 10 at NC20 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at NC20 Dre Harris rush for no gain to the NC20 (Shane Perry), PENALTY NC holding 10 yards to the NC10, NO PLAY.
1st and 20 at NC10 Mario Anderson rush for 51 yards to the BC39 (K. Jenkins; Kolbi Anderson).
1st and 10 at BC39 Dre Harris rush for 10 yards to the BC29, out-of-bounds (K. Jenkins).
1st and 10 at BC29 Zebrandon Gant rush for no gain to the BC29 (Noah Johnson).
2nd and 10 at BC29 Dre Harris pass complete to Bobby Irby for 29 yards to the BC00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:35.



1st and GOAL at BC03 Brentley Allen pass attempt to Dre Harris good.
1st and 10 at NC35 A. Funderburk kickoff 60 yards to the BC05, Kameron Johnson return 18 yards to the BC23 (Luke Taylor).
Total 5 plays, 80 yardsTime of Possession: 03:06

 

 
Start of 2nd Half

Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00, NC ball on NC35.A. Funderburk kickoff 53 yards to the BC12, Kameron Johnson return 21 yards to the
BC33, out-of-bounds (Marcus Morgan), PENALTY BC holding 10 yards to the BC23, 1st and 10, BC ball on BC23.
 

 

Newberry 21-7 Barton

Barton at 04:23
1st and 10 at BC23 Barton drive start at 04:23.
1st and 10 at BC23 Jordan Terrell rush for 1 yard to the BC24 (Chase Rogers).
2nd and 9 at BC24 Jordan Terrell rush for 11 yards to the BC35 (Matt Moore).
1st and 10 at BC35 Jordan Terrell rush for 3 yards to the BC38 (A.J. Valentine).
2nd and 7 at BC38 Trey Holloway rush for 7 yards to the BC45 (Gambrell; Ryan Heriot).
1st and 10 at BC45 Trey Holloway rush for 12 yards to the NC43 (Matt Moore).
1st and 10 at NC43 Trey Holloway rush for 5 yards to the NC38, out-of-bounds (David Vereen).
2nd and 5 at NC38 Jaquan Lynch pass complete to Jack White for 4 yards to the NC34 (Nick Yearwood; Kegan Crowell).
3rd and 1 at NC34 Timeout Barton, clock 01:15.
3rd and 1 at NC34 Jordan Terrell rush for 1 yard to the NC33 (Kegan Crowell; David Vereen).
1st and 10 at NC33 Jaquan Lynch rush for 7 yards to the NC26 (David Vereen; Nick Yearwood).
2nd and 3 at NC26 Timeout Barton, clock 00:56.
2nd and 3 at NC26 Jaquan Lynch pass complete to Jacquez Durham for 11 yards to the NC15, out-of-bounds (Melvin Lundy).
1st and 10 at NC15 Jaquan Lynch pass complete to Jacquez Durham for 7 yards to the NC08 (Ryan Heriot).
2nd and 3 at NC08 PENALTY BC false start 5 yards to the NC13.
2nd and 8 at NC13 Jaquan Lynch pass complete to Jack White for 4 yards to the NC09 (Alex Smith).
3rd and 4 at NC09 Jackson Brooks field goal attempt from 26 BLOCKED, recovered by NC TEAM, spot at NC00, clock 00:00 (blocked

by Josh Edwards), TEAM for no gain to the NC00, touchback.
Total 13 plays, 68 yardsTime of Possession: 04:23

Barton at 04:23
1st and 10 at BC23 Barton drive start at 04:23.
1st and 10 at BC23 Jordan Terrell rush for 1 yard to the BC24 (Chase Rogers).
2nd and 9 at BC24 Jordan Terrell rush for 11 yards to the BC35 (Matt Moore).
1st and 10 at BC35 Jordan Terrell rush for 3 yards to the BC38 (A.J. Valentine).
2nd and 7 at BC38 Trey Holloway rush for 7 yards to the BC45 (Gambrell; Ryan Heriot).
1st and 10 at BC45 Trey Holloway rush for 12 yards to the NC43 (Matt Moore).
1st and 10 at NC43 Trey Holloway rush for 5 yards to the NC38, out-of-bounds (David Vereen).
2nd and 5 at NC38 Jaquan Lynch pass complete to Jack White for 4 yards to the NC34 (Nick Yearwood; Kegan Crowell).
3rd and 1 at NC34 Timeout Barton, clock 01:15.
3rd and 1 at NC34 Jordan Terrell rush for 1 yard to the NC33 (Kegan Crowell; David Vereen).
1st and 10 at NC33 Jaquan Lynch rush for 7 yards to the NC26 (David Vereen; Nick Yearwood).
2nd and 3 at NC26 Timeout Barton, clock 00:56.
2nd and 3 at NC26 Jaquan Lynch pass complete to Jacquez Durham for 11 yards to the NC15, out-of-bounds (Melvin Lundy).
1st and 10 at NC15 Jaquan Lynch pass complete to Jacquez Durham for 7 yards to the NC08 (Ryan Heriot).
2nd and 3 at NC08 PENALTY BC false start 5 yards to the NC13.
2nd and 8 at NC13 Jaquan Lynch pass complete to Jack White for 4 yards to the NC09 (Alex Smith).
3rd and 4 at NC09 Jackson Brooks field goal attempt from 26 BLOCKED, recovered by NC TEAM, spot at NC00, clock 00:00 (blocked

by Josh Edwards), TEAM for no gain to the NC00, touchback.
Total 13 plays, 68 yardsTime of Possession: 04:23

Barton at 14:51
1st and 10 at BC23 Barton drive start at 14:51.
1st and 10 at BC23 Jordan Terrell rush for 3 yards to the BC26 (Anthony Blue).
2nd and 7 at BC26 Jordan Terrell rush for 5 yards to the BC31 (Ryan Heriot).
3rd and 2 at BC31 Jordan Terrell rush for no gain to the BC31 (Juwan Moye).
4th and 2 at BC31 Jayden Lewis punt 48 yards to the NC21, Brentley Allen return 6 yards to the NC27 (Matt Smith).
Total 3 plays, 8 yardsTime of Possession: 02:23

Barton at 14:51
1st and 10 at BC23 Barton drive start at 14:51.
1st and 10 at BC23 Jordan Terrell rush for 3 yards to the BC26 (Anthony Blue).
2nd and 7 at BC26 Jordan Terrell rush for 5 yards to the BC31 (Ryan Heriot).
3rd and 2 at BC31 Jordan Terrell rush for no gain to the BC31 (Juwan Moye).
4th and 2 at BC31 Jayden Lewis punt 48 yards to the NC21, Brentley Allen return 6 yards to the NC27 (Matt Smith).
Total 3 plays, 8 yardsTime of Possession: 02:23

Newberry at 12:28
1st and 10 at NC27 Newberry drive start at 12:28.
1st and 10 at NC27 Dre Harris pass complete to Bobby Irby for 6 yards to the NC33 (Jordan White).
2nd and 4 at NC33 Mario Anderson rush for 26 yards to the BC41, out-of-bounds (K. Jenkins; D. Barringer).
1st and 10 at BC41 PENALTY NC delay of game 5 yards to the BC46.
1st and 15 at BC46 Mario Anderson rush for 23 yards to the BC23, out-of-bounds (K. Jenkins).



1st and 10 at BC23 Dre Harris pass complete to Washington for 23 yards to the BC00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:02, PENALTY NC
ineligible man down field 5 yards to the BC28, NO PLAY.

1st and 15 at BC28 Dre Harris pass incomplete to Garrett Clark.
2nd and 15 at BC28 Bobby Irby rush for loss of 7 yards to the BC35, fumble by Bobby Irby recovered by BC Darnell Johnson at BC35,

Darnell Johnson for 10 yards to the BC45, fumble by Darnell Johnson recovered by NC Kody Varn at BC45.
Total 6 plays, 45 yardsTime of Possession: 03:46

 

 

 

Newberry at 12:28
1st and 10 at NC27 Newberry drive start at 12:28.
1st and 10 at NC27 Dre Harris pass complete to Bobby Irby for 6 yards to the NC33 (Jordan White).
2nd and 4 at NC33 Mario Anderson rush for 26 yards to the BC41, out-of-bounds (K. Jenkins; D. Barringer).
1st and 10 at BC41 PENALTY NC delay of game 5 yards to the BC46.
1st and 15 at BC46 Mario Anderson rush for 23 yards to the BC23, out-of-bounds (K. Jenkins).
1st and 10 at BC23 Dre Harris pass complete to Washington for 23 yards to the BC00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:02, PENALTY NC

ineligible man down field 5 yards to the BC28, NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at BC28 Dre Harris pass incomplete to Garrett Clark.
2nd and 15 at BC28 Bobby Irby rush for loss of 7 yards to the BC35, fumble by Bobby Irby recovered by BC Darnell Johnson at BC35,

Darnell Johnson for 10 yards to the BC45, fumble by Darnell Johnson recovered by NC Kody Varn at BC45.
Total 6 plays, 45 yardsTime of Possession: 03:46

Newberry at 08:42
2nd and 10 at BC45 Newberry drive start at 08:42.
2nd and 10 at BC45 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at BC45 NC ball on BC45.
1st and 10 at BC45 Mario Anderson rush for 11 yards to the BC34 (Toney Black).
1st and 10 at BC34 Dre Harris rush for 9 yards to the BC25 (Dionte Osbey).
2nd and 1 at BC25 Malory Pinkney rush for 9 yards to the BC16 (K. Jenkins; Mike Webb).
1st and 10 at BC16 Dre Harris pass incomplete to Bobby Irby, dropped pass.
2nd and 10 at BC16 Dre Harris pass complete to Bobby Irby for 16 yards to the BC00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:10, PENALTY NC

ineligible man down field 5 yards to the BC21, NO PLAY.
2nd and 15 at BC21 Zebrandon Gant rush for 11 yards to the BC10, out-of-bounds (Jordan White; K. Jenkins).
3rd and 4 at BC10 Bryson Woodruff rush for 3 yards to the BC07 (J.L. Ledbetter; Mike Webb).
4th and 1 at BC07 Dre Harris rush for 4 yards to the BC03 (Dionte Osbey).
1st and GOAL at BC03 Mario Anderson rush for 1 yard to the BC02 (Darius Williams).
2nd and GOAL at BC02 Timeout Newberry, clock 05:16.
2nd and GOAL at BC02 Mario Anderson rush for 2 yards to the BC00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:11, PENALTY NC holding 10 yards to the

BC12, NO PLAY.
2nd and GOAL at BC12 Mario Anderson rush for 2 yards to the BC10 (Noah Johnson).
3rd and GOAL at BC10 Dre Harris pass incomplete to Cade Ruff (Connor Stanley).
4th and GOAL at BC10 A. Funderburk field goal attempt from 27 GOOD, clock 04:15.
1st and 10 at NC35 A. Funderburk kickoff 57 yards to the BC08, fair catch by Kameron Johnson.
Total 13 plays, 24 yardsTime of Possession: 04:27

Newberry 24-7 Barton

Barton at 04:15
1st and 10 at BC08 Barton drive start at 04:15.
1st and 10 at BC08 Jaquan Lynch pass complete to Nate Byers for 27 yards to the BC35, out-of-bounds (Anthony Blue).
1st and 10 at BC35 Jordan Terrell rush for loss of 3 yards to the BC32 (Luke Taylor).
2nd and 13 at BC32 Jordan Terrell rush for 10 yards to the BC42 (Ja-Quez Smith; Alex Smith).
3rd and 3 at BC42 Jaquan Lynch rush for 1 yard to the BC43, out-of-bounds (Alex Smith).
4th and 2 at BC43 Jayden Lewis rush for 3 yards to the BC46 (Brentley Allen).
1st and 10 at BC46 Jordan Terrell rush for 5 yards to the NC49 (Antonio Roach).
2nd and 5 at NC49 Jaquan Lynch rush for no gain to the NC49, out-of-bounds (Chase Rogers), PENALTY BC holding 10 yards to the

BC41.
2nd and 15 at BC41 2nd and 15.
2nd and 15 at BC41 Jordan Terrell rush for 12 yards to the NC47 (Anthony Blue).

Barton at 04:15
1st and 10 at BC08 Barton drive start at 04:15.
1st and 10 at BC08 Jaquan Lynch pass complete to Nate Byers for 27 yards to the BC35, out-of-bounds (Anthony Blue).
1st and 10 at BC35 Jordan Terrell rush for loss of 3 yards to the BC32 (Luke Taylor).
2nd and 13 at BC32 Jordan Terrell rush for 10 yards to the BC42 (Ja-Quez Smith; Alex Smith).
3rd and 3 at BC42 Jaquan Lynch rush for 1 yard to the BC43, out-of-bounds (Alex Smith).
4th and 2 at BC43 Jayden Lewis rush for 3 yards to the BC46 (Brentley Allen).
1st and 10 at BC46 Jordan Terrell rush for 5 yards to the NC49 (Antonio Roach).
2nd and 5 at NC49 Jaquan Lynch rush for no gain to the NC49, out-of-bounds (Chase Rogers), PENALTY BC holding 10 yards to the

BC41.
2nd and 15 at BC41 2nd and 15.
2nd and 15 at BC41 Jordan Terrell rush for 12 yards to the NC47 (Anthony Blue).

Start of Quarter #4
3rd and 3 at NC47 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
3rd and 3 at NC47 Jaquan Lynch pass complete to Gabe Hinceman for 11 yards to the NC36 (Juwan Moye; Chase Rogers).
1st and 10 at NC36 Jordan Terrell rush for loss of 3 yards to the NC39 (Alex Smith; Craig Barksdale).
2nd and 13 at NC39 Jaquan Lynch rush for 4 yards to the NC35, out-of-bounds (Tyran Dixon).



3rd and 9 at NC35 Jaquan Lynch pass incomplete to Jordan Terrell, dropped pass.
4th and 9 at NC35 Jaquan Lynch rush for 2 yards to the NC33 (Alex Smith; Anthony Blue).
Total 12 plays, 59 yardsTime of Possession: 06:32

 

 

 

Start of Quarter #4
3rd and 3 at NC47 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
3rd and 3 at NC47 Jaquan Lynch pass complete to Gabe Hinceman for 11 yards to the NC36 (Juwan Moye; Chase Rogers).
1st and 10 at NC36 Jordan Terrell rush for loss of 3 yards to the NC39 (Alex Smith; Craig Barksdale).
2nd and 13 at NC39 Jaquan Lynch rush for 4 yards to the NC35, out-of-bounds (Tyran Dixon).
3rd and 9 at NC35 Jaquan Lynch pass incomplete to Jordan Terrell, dropped pass.
4th and 9 at NC35 Jaquan Lynch rush for 2 yards to the NC33 (Alex Smith; Anthony Blue).
Total 12 plays, 59 yardsTime of Possession: 06:32

Newberry at 12:43
1st and 10 at NC33 Newberry drive start at 12:43.
1st and 10 at NC33 Mario Anderson rush for 16 yards to the NC49 (Alex Gowda).
1st and 10 at NC49 Zebrandon Gant rush for no gain to the NC49 (Alex Gowda).
2nd and 10 at NC49 Zebrandon Gant rush for 10 yards to the BC41 (Shane Perry).
1st and 10 at BC41 Zebrandon Gant rush for 9 yards to the BC32, out-of-bounds (Darius Williams).
2nd and 1 at BC32 Zebrandon Gant rush for 6 yards to the BC26 (Nicholas Butler; D. Barringer).
1st and 10 at BC26 Dre Harris pass complete to Tre Suber for 3 yards to the BC23 (K. Jenkins).
2nd and 7 at BC23 Dre Harris pass complete to Bryson Woodruff for 10 yards to the BC13 (Shane Perry; K. Jenkins), PENALTY NC

ineligible man down field 5 yards to the BC28, NO PLAY.
2nd and 12 at BC28 Dre Harris pass incomplete to Andre Banks.
3rd and 12 at BC28 Dre Harris rush for loss of 4 yards to the BC32 (Dionte Osbey).
4th and 16 at BC32 Dre Harris punt 18 yards to the BC14, downed.
Total 9 plays, 35 yardsTime of Possession: 05:09

Newberry at 12:43
1st and 10 at NC33 Newberry drive start at 12:43.
1st and 10 at NC33 Mario Anderson rush for 16 yards to the NC49 (Alex Gowda).
1st and 10 at NC49 Zebrandon Gant rush for no gain to the NC49 (Alex Gowda).
2nd and 10 at NC49 Zebrandon Gant rush for 10 yards to the BC41 (Shane Perry).
1st and 10 at BC41 Zebrandon Gant rush for 9 yards to the BC32, out-of-bounds (Darius Williams).
2nd and 1 at BC32 Zebrandon Gant rush for 6 yards to the BC26 (Nicholas Butler; D. Barringer).
1st and 10 at BC26 Dre Harris pass complete to Tre Suber for 3 yards to the BC23 (K. Jenkins).
2nd and 7 at BC23 Dre Harris pass complete to Bryson Woodruff for 10 yards to the BC13 (Shane Perry; K. Jenkins), PENALTY NC

ineligible man down field 5 yards to the BC28, NO PLAY.
2nd and 12 at BC28 Dre Harris pass incomplete to Andre Banks.
3rd and 12 at BC28 Dre Harris rush for loss of 4 yards to the BC32 (Dionte Osbey).
4th and 16 at BC32 Dre Harris punt 18 yards to the BC14, downed.
Total 9 plays, 35 yardsTime of Possession: 05:09

Barton at 07:34
1st and 10 at BC14 Barton drive start at 07:34.
1st and 10 at BC14 Trey Holloway rush for 3 yards to the BC17 (Gambrell; Josh Edwards).
2nd and 7 at BC17 Jaquan Lynch pass complete to Jack White for 9 yards to the BC26 (Ja-Quez Smith; Sean Swaringer).
1st and 10 at BC26 Trey Holloway rush for 6 yards to the BC32 (Sean Swaringer), PENALTY BC false start 5 yards to the BC21, NO

PLAY.
1st and 15 at BC21 Timeout Barton, clock 06:03.
1st and 15 at BC21 Jaquan Lynch pass incomplete to Kameron Johnson.
2nd and 15 at BC21 Jordan Terrell rush for 3 yards to the BC24 (Trey Irby).
3rd and 12 at BC24 Jaquan Lynch pass incomplete to Kameron Johnson.
4th and 12 at BC24 Jayden Lewis rush for 4 yards to the BC28, out-of-bounds (Marcus Morgan).
Total 7 plays, 14 yardsTime of Possession: 02:40

Barton at 07:34
1st and 10 at BC14 Barton drive start at 07:34.
1st and 10 at BC14 Trey Holloway rush for 3 yards to the BC17 (Gambrell; Josh Edwards).
2nd and 7 at BC17 Jaquan Lynch pass complete to Jack White for 9 yards to the BC26 (Ja-Quez Smith; Sean Swaringer).
1st and 10 at BC26 Trey Holloway rush for 6 yards to the BC32 (Sean Swaringer), PENALTY BC false start 5 yards to the BC21, NO

PLAY.
1st and 15 at BC21 Timeout Barton, clock 06:03.
1st and 15 at BC21 Jaquan Lynch pass incomplete to Kameron Johnson.
2nd and 15 at BC21 Jordan Terrell rush for 3 yards to the BC24 (Trey Irby).
3rd and 12 at BC24 Jaquan Lynch pass incomplete to Kameron Johnson.
4th and 12 at BC24 Jayden Lewis rush for 4 yards to the BC28, out-of-bounds (Marcus Morgan).
Total 7 plays, 14 yardsTime of Possession: 02:40

Newberry at 04:54
1st and 10 at BC28 Newberry drive start at 04:54.
1st and 10 at BC28 Malory Pinkney rush for 7 yards to the BC21 (Alex Gowda).
2nd and 3 at BC21 Malory Pinkney rush for 7 yards to the BC14 (J.L. Ledbetter).
1st and 10 at BC14 Malory Pinkney rush for 1 yard to the BC13 (Darnell Johnson; Alex Gowda).
2nd and 9 at BC13 Dre Harris pass incomplete to K. Williams.



3rd and 9 at BC13 Dre Harris rush for 9 yards to the BC04, out-of-bounds (K. Jenkins; Jordan White).
1st and GOAL at BC04 Malory Pinkney rush for 4 yards to the BC00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:56.
1st and GOAL at BC03 A. Funderburk kick attempt good.
1st and 10 at NC35 A. Funderburk kickoff 59 yards to the BC06, T. Patterson return 22 yards to the BC28 (Sean Swaringer; Justin

Rodgers).
Total 6 plays, 28 yardsTime of Possession: 02:58

 

 

Newberry 31-7 Barton

Barton at 01:48
1st and 10 at BC28 Barton drive start at 01:48.
1st and 10 at BC28 Trey Holloway rush for 3 yards to the BC31 (Cadavious Gary).
2nd and 7 at BC31 Tyler Flippen pass incomplete to Maddox Johnson, dropped pass.
3rd and 7 at BC31 Trey Holloway rush for 5 yards to the BC36 (KeSean Glover; Corey Hewett).
4th and 2 at BC36 PENALTY NC false start (Cadavious Gary) 5 yards to the BC41.
1st and 10 at BC41 Trey Holloway rush for 3 yards to the BC44 (Sean Swaringer).
2nd and 7 at BC44 End of game, clock 00:00.
Total 4 plays, 16 yardsTime of Possession: 01:48

Newberry 31-7 Barton


